Tariff Notice No. 1969/141—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	R	Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	From	То
7568	30.03.09	Prefrin Z eye drops	Free	20%	25%	23.4		1/7/67	31/3/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 15 January 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of December 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/142—Application for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn No.	Tarıff Item			Part		
		Goods	В.Р.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
7629	60.01.05 \ 60.01.06 \ Deter'n	Fabrics, unprinted, other than—	25% or 30c	 ate returns the	40% or 30c plus 15% c higher duty	•••
		sliver knitted pile fabric used to make women's stoles				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 22 January 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of December 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs

Tariff Notice No. 1969/143—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	71.12 71.13	Current Approval: Stampings, not including rings, in the rough and unbuilt	Free		Free	10.8	31	1/7/67	30/6/74
7320	$71.12 \\ 71.13$	Requested Approval: Stampings, in the rough and unbuilt	Free	•••	Free	10.8		• •	•10
	73.21.09	Current Approval: Fittings, specially suited for use in the assembly of scaffolding	Free	20%	25%	10.2		1/7/67	30/9/70
7670	73.21.09	Requested Approval: Fittings, specially suited for use in the assembly of scaf- folding Excluding—Adjustable steel props	Free	20%	25%	10.2		••	•••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 22 January 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of December 1969.